accordance with the relevant transitional provisions set out in HKFRS 11. Comparative amounts

for 2013 have been restated to reflect the change in accounting for the Group’s investments in

joint operations. As the initial investment in joint operations was happened during the year ended

31 March 2013, the retrospective restatement would have no effect on the information in the

consolidated statement of financial position at the beginning of the preceding period.

The effect of the application of HKFRS 11 on the Group’s consolidated financial statements for the

year ended 31 March 2013 are as follows:

Impact on the results for the year ended 31 March 2013 by line items presented in the consolidated

statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income is as follows:

2013

HK$’000

Increase in revenue 1,212

Decrease in share of profit of jointly controlled entities (1,012)

Increase in income tax (200)

Net change in loss for the year –

There is no impact on earnings per share.

– 12 –

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 March 2013 is as

follows:

At 31 March
 2013

(previously
 stated)

Adjustments
 for

HKFRS 11

At 31 March
 2013

(restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets

Jointly controlled entities 1,012 (1,012) –

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 43,709 2,465 46,174

Cash and cash equivalents 33,266 2,963 36,229

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (75,782) (4,216) (79,998)

Current tax liabilities (3,198) (200) (3,398)

Other assets and liabilities (35,110) – (35,110)

Net liabilities (36,103) – (36,103)

– 13 –

Impact on consolidated statement of cash flows are as follows:

2013

HK$’000

Increase in net cash inflow from operating activities 2,963

Increase in net cash outflow from investing activities –

Increase in net cash inflow from financing activities –

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 2,963

New and revised HKFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and revised HKFRSs that have been issued but

are not yet effective:

HKAS 19 (Amendments) Defined Benefit Plans: Employee Contributions2

HKAS 32 (Amendments) Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities1